
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0001

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/10/2022

Title: Re-Roofing Buildings 2 and 3 at 708 West Baseline Road Project (District 3)

This project will install a new roofing system over the existing metal roof.  The work will cover the
entirety of Building 3 and the western half of Building 2.  New roof drains and other improvements will
be made to better convey storm water off of the roof.  Staff has determined that replacing the roof is
the most cost effective solution to repairing the roof.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsible bidder, Edge
Construction, LLC, in the amount of $974,762.14, and authorizing a change order allowance in the
amount of $97,476.21 (10%), for a total amount of $1,072,238.35.  This project is funded by the
Capital General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

